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+  GEORGE W. TOWER

Mr, T. Lindsley
: 230 Park Avamue . RS
- New York 17, N.Y, L e e

| ‘Z}g‘“‘” Fﬁﬁ \ &"&Wﬁ Mf«z}ﬁf*”‘»ﬁ:«w{ | * L

Casilla 849
Lima, Peru ‘
Jamary 28, 19%

: 5o . € \:?‘4 |
Dear Thayew: : ‘ o

"Enclosed a bit of "light reading" consisting of .~
Jerolemon!s and Nolan's opinion on exploration

work in the north end of the Tonopszh district.
Despite the obvious drawbacks, it seems to me that 5 t
we should investigate the various obstacles and 3
see if something can be worked out and I have written
Bregy' at some length to this end. i

My very best'always s
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Casilla 849

Lima, Peru
Jamuary 28, 1955

¥r., L. H. Bregy:
Panaminas Incorporated
230 Park Avemie ’
New York 17, New York

Deax Imﬁ.s:

In my letter of Jamxary 16th to yon, I advised that I had wrltten to Ira
Joralemon and Tom Nolan to obtain their. confidential opinion on the explora‘olon

possibilitiesg in the north end of ths Tonopah dlstmct.

% i

They were both good enough t.o answer my letters of inquiry promptly and I
enclose extracts from the respective replies. ' As was thought possible Joralemen
confirms that they signed off in the district as thoy felt that there was no
longer a reasonable chance of success. On the other hand, nonone remaina "con-
servatively optimistic®, that the area i3 good prospecting country, but also
points out that additional exploration work will be costly

Gonsidering the exploratior k carried on in the last five years a total
6F5436,000 has beon spent in diamond 11 exploration and underground work by
Calnmat and Hecla, AS&R, Homestake~Bralorné.and all of these companies have withe

dramn frém i‘urther workK in.the area. Shec;t N£& 3 accompanying the data sent ‘by
¥r. Broderick to Gordon Stott cerﬁa‘:l.nly shows how extensive the drilling campaign
was. Evidently C&H drill holes 4 and 6 gave the best ore intersections cerca
1948 but this _ company did not follow up the discovery with underground work,.Ins=: |
tead aftar an™uncessful drilling campaipgn by AS&R, the Homestake Bralone group ‘
‘took over, rehabilitated the old King Tonopah shars to its 300 £t depth, cross-

-

- cut normally 900 £+ where a veing with spotty values was encoun‘c.ered and sunk

a vertical winze 250 ft deeper in this sectiog, ,before abandonlng exploration,

- According to Broderick, if activity were resumed the first step should be to

sink Ahis wingze an add:.t:.onal 300 feet to explore the deeper horizon at which the-
o&H drillholes first encountered ore; heestimates the cost at $ 63,000, Actuslly,
of course, even if the cost could be restncted to such a flgure ) th:Ls muld re-

. Pregent only ‘the imitial out /and any company s’carbing this explora’m.on should )

be brepared to "fmend ab’ 1east another quarter of a million do]lnrs. e
_ According to" 'bhe GDS mez;B, C&H will give a ..30% 1nterest in th= property i‘or

an expanditure of $ ]50,000 on the mine (representing their own outlay today); an
additional 303 for a total of § 260,000 giving the financing company a 60"’ interest
at that point. Expenditures beyond $ 260,000 to be financed out of first income.

In view of the fact that two strong financial mining groups have already signed off
for exploration work in the area, it hardly seems to me equitably that C&H should
feel they are entitled to such a preferential position for the funds they spent in
the *Jroperty several years ago. Furthermore, one of the explanations given for not
contimuing underground work themselves is that they did not have a western organiza~

‘ tion, this would apply with double force to Tonppah under present conditions.

- Conaidering now the position of the Tonopah HMining Company itself, it is hardly
imposition to be prepared to spend up to a quarter of a million dollars of its om
funds on an exploration project of somewhat tarnished value. Such an amount would

be guite ah large chunk of total Tonopah assets. Exploration work, if undertaken
would almost surely have to be financed by a syndicate of which Tonopah was a member.

¥ unsuccessful




Congidering the record to date, it is hard to generate much enthusiasm "

for substantial exvenditures in additional exploratn.on of the north end of
the Tonopah district. Two well-heeled and well advised com)anies have both ~~
had a shot at it. The suggested terms seem to me to be too one-sided in

favor of the CiH. And it would be too much of a bite for Tonopah alone.

e ot e i e 4

" Despite all these obvious drawbacks, I confess that the project still .
intri Zues me and feel that we should consider ways and means on doing some~
thing about it. Mining is replete with instances where large tompanies had
signed off and successful exploration hag followed. Perhaps more equitable
arrangsments than those listed could be made with the (2H; poss bly some
syndlcate basis could be worked out whereby other members would have options
on Tonopah gtock, the net result to be that ul’otnatelJ Tonopah would be in :
conbrol if a successful operation came into being. -

T suggest that you discuss better vossible terms for an ezploration
program and 4so0 the chance of a suitable syndicate to carry on the work,
with Goxdon Stott.

It we have any luck along these lines we can then decide if this 13 a
good worthwhile bet for Tonopah nartlcmat:.on.

With best regards s

Sincerely yours,

- George W. Tower
GHTILT.
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GeoRGE W. TOWER ' - TBN EXTRACT

"I have of course been deeply interested in the work just north of
Tonopah and have been there with Tom Broderick and Ira Joralemon on two or
three occasions. - o

"I do think there are good grounds for being "conservatively optimisticH
gbout the possibility of finding ore in the area. In addition to the small
shoot explored by Bralorne-Homestake, the earlier drilling intersected a vein ]
that was not reached by -the more recent underground work. This, combined with )
the facts that the gold-silver ratio is that characteristic of the old digtrict,
that the alteration appears to be similar, and that the strictural setting in -~
the footwall of the Mypah fanlt seems also to be comparable to the TN and

Belmont grourd, makes one fesl that the chances are good that the area is
good prospecting country, Bub it will be costly, since I suspect the zone
favorable for ore is several hindred feet below the surface. And of course
nature all too frequently didn't behave the way geologists think she shouldy

IBJ EXTRACT

4

"Mhswering your letter of Jamary 18, as you assume we would not have given up
the exploration projsct at the north end of the Tonopah Distriet i we had
thought there wis any reasonable chance of success.,

"The geological theory on which we started the work was correct. In fact, it
wag too good. As a result we hit the orebody at the best horizon on our 300
level, It looked like a real success at that time., Unfortunately later work

proved that the 325 feet of contimons good ore developed on the 300 level
only went up about 20 feet and dowm about 20 feet. _ Above and below this ths
ore was too spotty to pay the cost of developmente

"Tn view of the fact that the small orebody was just where the geological theory |

indicated that 1t should be, we gould not see any probability of finding ore at
a deeper horizon, which would involve a completely different geological theory for
which we sould see no basis.. Tom Broderick agreed with our theory before the work
started, but afterward he developed a new theory to suggest that there should be
larger orebodies at mich greater depth. We did not think the chance of success
would justify the $200,000 to $300,000 cost of proving the new theory.”




Panar:dnaa Incomorated
230 Park Avome
New York 17, New York

Dear louis:

I aclnowledge with thanks receipt of your letior of Jamuary 7th with which were
severnfnclosures giving data on the Swmit Kind MMns near Tonopsh, levada. I
have been walting for this information and since its arrival hT:o beenW..ng
the raporba arxd letters with much intemst. .

Poszibly y'ou. did not understand in New York when we discussed this matter that
I would not write to Joralemon and Nolan until after the file of information
on the project which you sent me, had arrived. This was based on the thought
that it would be better to became fully familiar with developments to date
bafo*s writing to them. o

I have now writiten to Ira B. Joralemon and to Tom Holan ard hone that I will
hear from them promptly. Of course the muin question is why should Tonopah,
with only limitod funds at its digposal, stert an etploration project where
large companies with ample finances have alveady signed off,

It iz unfortunate that this delay has occurred becamoce time might be an im:orban‘b

elenent in gy future arrengements., I suggest thab you write to Mr Broderick

to say that we ars definitely congidering this project amd hcpe to one to some
sort of deciglon in the near future. Poszibly you might ask him more about torns

although we already have a list of the principsl ones. Thig would be ons way of

keeplng thoe matter going. This project secems such & good cna for the Tonopah
Company, viowed from varieus angles, that unless there is sane ij ~ood reasia
against it, I think we ¢hould glve it every c‘:anca. o

In your other letter of t(he 7th you enclosed a copy of the bill recei:mhd frcn

Rodgers Peale for USS 261,17 and you asked my opinion as to who should pay

thisz. I suppose the only answer is to put it in some sort of pending account
and later Tonopah would take over these expenses, As mattors gstand now even

a small account like this ome would probably have to be authorized by the Board.

This work was directly in comnection with the Palma Rsjo project and Peals!?

information on this and Mexlean conditions of real value. Incidentally, have

you returnsd his f1le to him as we arranged in New York in carly December?

Withen T was in New York in Decadbex there were soveral projects in comection
vith Uraniwa exploration pending. I would 1ike to have the latest information
on vhat has happendd to thess as well as a sumary of the previous backgrourd.

Ona of the men commected with the Palna RBsjo option, leslsy larris, who lives
in Tuescn, wrote me to ask if we would be interested in Urapivm prospects in
Arizona., T suggested that he gend this information to you with a o py to ne,
bub have not heaxd from kin recently.

Tith best regards,
Sincerely yours,
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May 2, 1950

 fDr;gThomas B. Nolan
 Apartment 31

1 2219 California Street N. V.

Washington, D. C.

_ Dear Tom.

o A 4 haven't ‘heard whether or not you and Pete came to New g

‘. York as you had planned but presume you did. I'm sorry that we had
to be in the West just at that time and so missed opening up a keg o
of nails with you.

We are still not getting very far with our lessor on Eureka.
I think, sometimes, that we never will get back on the beam there but
I guess we will eventually.

In my spare time I have oeen studying varlous places in the
West, including Tonopah. I have been in correspondence with Herman
Budelman, whoft you probably know. Herman and Fred Ninnis own a big
block of ground southwest of the main ore zone in Tonopah and have,
‘control of the West End Con, West End Extension and the Tonopah 76.
Their purpose in acquiring all this ground, which is some 3500 feet
wide by about 4 miles long, was to.cover the possible extension of
2 the district in this direction. .;',‘. _ RS R
. ; Their theory, which ‘seems - to have considerable foundation in
fact, 1s that the Mizpah trachyte is stepped up in the vicinity of the
- ~Keystone Shaft and the West ‘Tonopah Shaft, belng only some 450 feet
.~ from the surface at the Keystone,: This is shown in your block’ diagram

c4n your: University. of Nevada. bulletin of 1935, The Mizpah formation

. 1s 'so prolific in the mairi Tonopah zone and has been explored so' little
in the. southwest area that it looks to me like an excellent gamble.:

" The formation does not necessarily have to be productive in this:area

- ~but it has not been proved to be unproductive. A couple of mineralized
- eracks were explored in the West Tonopah. You do not mentlon the: south
~west as a good possibility for wildeatting and I am wondering why., 0"

~ “'Apparently Broderick and you like. the north as this directlon is. recom-

‘_ mended in your paper .and. C & H ha@-done their work to the north.‘

, If you have the time drop me a line some time soon and pass on
your opinions. :

With best regards to you all,
' Sincerely,

=5

George W. Mitchell
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